



Leisure Policy Schedule

This schedule forms part of your policy and should be read together with your policy document and statement of fact. If any of the information is incorrect, please contact your insurance adviser.

Sum Insured

It is essential and in your own interest that you consider the adequacy of your cover advising us immediately of any increases or alterations required. Please check that the sums insured within this policy schedule represent the full re-instatement value of your property. Failure to specify an accurate sum insured could result in claims payments being reduced by the proportion of the stated sum insured to the correct value at risk.

Material Facts

All material facts must be disclosed. Failure to do so could invalidate your insurance. A material fact is one that is likely to influence an insurer in the assessment and acceptance of the proposal (e.g. any criminal conviction concerning dishonesty). Material facts must be disclosed in relation to you and all persons who are to be insured. If you are in any doubt as to whether a fact is material or not, then it should be disclosed to the Insurer. If any changes in circumstances arise during the period of insurance cover please provide full details.

Broker / Intermediary	Peacock Insurance Services Limited	Agent	Ark Insurance Group
Policy number	ARK-FUL-EH18-018988		
Effective date	15/05/2020		
Date of issue	18 May 2020		
Reason for issue	New Business		
Insurer	Faraday Underwriting Limited		

Period of Insurance:

Premium:

From	15/05/2020	Premium excluding IPT	£1,180.20
To	15/05/2021	Insurance premium tax	£141.62
		Total premium including IPT	£1,321.82

Policyholder \ Contact name	Vanessa Butler
Business Name	Bounce & Jump
Address	7 Tower Gardens Boston PE21 6DH
Joint applicants (if applicable):	
Business Description:	Equipment Hirer of the specified items listed below in 'Section 2B & 2C – Public and Products Liability'

Policy number	ARK-FUL-EH18-018988
Effective date	15/05/2020
Date of issue	18 May 2020

Sections of cover

Section 1 – Equipment Damage

Equipment Damage cover to your apparatus: Not Insured

Apparatus Type	Total Value	Number of items
Inflatable Bungee Run	£0.00	1
Face Painting / Henna Tattoos / Glitter Tattoos	£0.00	1
Set of Soft Play Shapes	£0.00	1
Ball Pond	£0.00	1
Popcorn Machine	£0.00	1
Candy Floss Machine	£0.00	1
Sumo Wrestling - per pair	£0.00	1
Childrens Activity Castles, Assault/Obstacle Courses	£0.00	1
Bouncy Castle (15 and under only)	£0.00	3
Bouncy Castle (All age groups)	£0.00	1
Inflatable Slide - Platform Height 20' or over	£0.00	1
Childrens Activity Castles, Assault/Obstacle Courses	£0.00	1
Adult Assault/Obstacle Courses	£0.00	1
Childrens Activity Castles, Assault/Obstacle Courses	£0.00	1
Childrens Activity Castles, Assault/Obstacle Courses	£0.00	1
Adult Activity Castle, Velcro Olympics	£0.00	1
Adult Activity Castle, Velcro Olympics	£0.00	1
Gladiator Joust/ Pole Joust	£0.00	1

If 'Equipment Damage cover to your apparatus' is noted as 'Insured' above you have cover as per the policy wording up to : **£0.00**

If 'Equipment Damage cover to your apparatus' is noted as 'Not Insured' then there will be no cover provided under this section

Excess applicable to this section: £250 (reducing to £100 in respect of Fire and Theft)

Endorsements applicable to this section: None

Section 2A – Employers Liability

Limit of Liability: Not Insured

Excess applicable to this section: Nil

Endorsements applicable to this section listed below:

Leisure19. PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT (PPE)

It is a condition precedent to the **COMPANYS** liability under this Insurance that

- (a) all **EMPLOYEES** are made aware of the dangers of not using personal protective equipment
- (b) personal protective equipment is provided
- (a) a register is maintained which demonstrates that **EMPLOYEES** have received appropriate training and are fully conversant with the way in which to access such personal protective equipment.

Section 2B & 2C – Public and Products Liability

Apparatus Type	Number of items
Inflatable Bungee Run	1
Face Painting / Henna Tattoos / Glitter Tattoos	1
Set of Soft Play Shapes	1
Ball Pond	1
Popcorn Machine	1
Candy Floss Machine	1
Sumo Wrestling - per pair	1
Childrens Activity Castles, Assault/Obstacle Courses	1
Bouncy Castle (15 and under only)	3
Bouncy Castle (All age groups)	1
Inflatable Slide - Platform Height 20' or over	1
Childrens Activity Castles, Assault/Obstacle Courses	1
Adult Assault/Obstacle Courses	1
Childrens Activity Castles, Assault/Obstacle Courses	1
Childrens Activity Castles, Assault/Obstacle Courses	1
Adult Activity Castle, Velcro Olympics	1
Adult Activity Castle, Velcro Olympics	1
Gladiator Joust/ Pole Joust	1

N.B. The apparatus order above is listed in the same order and refers to those apparatus detailed in the statement of fact.

Limit of Liability: £5,000,000.00 (Aggregate total for Period of Insurance)

Excess applicable to this section: £250 in respect of Third Party Property Damage

Endorsements applicable to this section:

103 - AGE ENDORSEMENT - BC103 - Where the Apparatus is listed as used by 'Children' or '15 and under' WE will not cover YOU if the EQUIPMENT is used by ADULTS

108 - FACE PAINTING - BC108 - WE will not cover YOU unless any paints and cosmetics used are manufactured using non-toxic cosmetically approved ingredients and comply with EU and FDA regulations and must be removable with soap and water without the need for specialist products.

End of Endorsements